

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Public Employee Labor Relations Board

Jaffrey Public Works Association and Town of Jaffrey (Public Works Dept.) and AFSCME Council 93

> Case No. G-0324-1 Decision No. 2023-196

Order for Election

A representation election will be conducted under RSA 273-A:10 for Town of Jaffrey employees in the bargaining unit described below:

Unit: All full-time and part-time employees of the Public Works Department (Highway,

Parks & Commons, Sewer, Landfill and Water).

Excluded: General Foreman of the Highway Department.

Parties and choices appearing on ballot: - AFSCME Council 93

- Jaffrey Public Works Association

- No Representative

Notice to Public Employer: Pursuant to Pub 303.01 (b), the public employer shall immediately forward to the board, and to the parties who shall appear on the ballot, a complete list of the names and home addresses of the employees in the bargaining unit. The public employer shall update this voting list by delivering to each party receiving a copy of the original list the name, classification and home address of any person newly eligible for inclusion in the bargaining unit up to the end of the eligibility period as determined at the pre-election conference.

Date:

Douglas L. Ingersoll, Esq.

Executive Director/Presiding Officer

Distribution: Paul R. Kfoury, Jr., Esq.

Jon Frederick, Town Manager

Bobby Jones, AFSCME Staff Representative